SECTION 00 11 13 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

2024 Sidewalk and Cement Repair Program

City of Plymouth has implemented online project bidding using the **Quest Construction Data Network** (**QuestCDN**). Only electronic bids submitted through www.questcdn.com will be accepted for this project

Sealed Bids will be received by the City of Plymouth through QuestCDN until 10:00 AM, Local Time, 05-14-2024. Shortly after the bid closing time a bid tabulation will be prepared and posted online.

Bids will be received for the following Work:

Removal and replacement of concrete pavement (sidewalks driveways, and roads) and related Work.

Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations:

- 1. City of Plymouth, 201 S. Main Street
- 2. Wade Trim Associates, Inc., 25251 Northline Road Taylor, MI 48180
- 3. Plans and specifications are also available for viewing (not to be used for bidding purposes) at no cost online at: www.wadetrim.com/resources/bid-tab/
 - A. Documents downloaded from our website will bear a watermark on various signature pages and will be considered unofficial copies for bidding purposes; copies obtained from anywhere other than Wade Trim will be considered unofficial copies and will not be considered a responsible bid.
- 4. The Contract Documents for bidding purposes are only available from QuestCDN starting on April 30, 2024. The Contract Documents can be viewed and downloaded by registering for free with QuestCDN online (www.questcdn.com) or by calling 952-233-1632. The QuestCDN Project Number for this project is 9108081 and may be used to look up the project.
 - A. There is a Twenty Two Dollars (\$22.00) nonrefundable fee for downloading the Contract Documents in pdf format. You must download the Documents from QuestCDN to be included on the Plan Holders List and to receive any Addenda posted for the project.
 - B. Bids will be received electronically through QuestCDN as outlined in the Supplemental Instructions to Bidders. There is a Forty Two Dollars (\$42.00) non-refundable fee for submitting a Bid.

Each Bid shall be accompanied by a bid bond, in the amount of at least **five (5)** percent of the amount bid, drawn payable to City of Plymouth as security for the proper execution of the Agreement.

City of Plymouth reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in any bids should it consider same to be in its best interest.

Bids may not be withdrawn for the period of 60 days after date of receiving bids.

Inquiries shall be directed to Shawn W. Keough (313) 363-1434, Engineer at Phone: (313) 363-1434 or email: skeough@wadetrim.com.

04-30-2024 00 11 13 - 1 PLY209807T